OP \$40.00 4641770

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Texas Hydraulics Newco, Inc.		02/19/2016	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Texas Hydraulics, Inc.	
Street Address:	3410 Range Road	
City:	Temple	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76504	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4641770	ARMORROD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3032912400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3032912300

Email: kristimurray@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Alexander J.A. Garcia, Perkins Coie LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 Sixteenth Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	74045-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alexander J.A. Garcia
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=TEXAS HYDRAULICS NEWCO INC - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=TEXAS HYDRAULICS NEWCO INC - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0851

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TEXAS HYDRAULICS
NEWCO, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TEXAS HYDRAULICS NEWCO,
INC." TO "TEXAS HYDRAULICS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
NINETEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2016, AT 12:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 201857660

Date: 02-19-16

State of Delaware Socretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:55 PM 02:19:2016 FILED 12:55 PM 02:19:2016 SR 20160955955 - File Number 8892756

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

TEXAS HYDRAULICS NEWCO, INC. a Delaware Corporation

The undersigned does hereby certify on behalf of Texas Hydraulics Newco, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law, as follows:

FIRST: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 30, 2015 under the name "Texas Hydraulics Newco, Inc."

SECOND: That pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Texas Hydraulics, Inc."

THIRD: That the foregoing Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation this 19th day of February, 2016.

TEXAS HYDRAULICS NEWCO, INC.

Name: Greg Gleason Title: Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005736 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 02/22/2016